July 24,2023
Board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Jeff Tindle, Diana Dawley, and Jason Roudabush.
Chairman Roudabush led the pledge of allegiance.
Moved by Tindle, 2™ by Dawley to approve agenda. 3 ayes. Motion carried.
Moved by Dawley, 2™ by Tindle to approve July 20, 2023 board minutes. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Tindle, 2" by Dawley to approve the following:
e  Utility Permit #24-02U to Alliant Energy for work in Sections 8-9, 16-17, 20-21, Pleasant Township
e  Utility Permit #23-03U to Alliant Energy for work in Sections 20-21, 28-29, 32-33, Malcom Township
e Agreement for use of highway ROW for utilities accommaodation in Section 33, Malcom Township

3 ayes. Motion carried.

8:44 a.m. Mark Vavorch, Conservation Director joined the meeting. Vavroch provided the board with the minutes
from the July 11 conservation board meeting. Vavroch stated they have received applications for his position and
will start setting up interviews.

Board discussed Christmas Eve and Christmas holiday. Since Christmas Eve falls on Sunday, employees were
asking what day would be observed for this holiday. Board discussed either Friday before or Monday after. Board
decided to observe Christmas Eve on the Monday after and then observe Christmas on Tuesday.

The following are Poweshiek County employee gross wages for period July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023:

DAWLEY, DIANA 37,004.66
DOTY, MERLE 18,440.87
ROUDABUSH, JASON 36,987.34
TINDLE, JEFFREY 18,305.13
AUDITOR

DAVIDSON, KRISTIN 43,940.28
EILANDER, MELISSA 74,222.00
GRAY, SUSAN 33,674.00
TISH, LAURA 58,458.35
ELECTION OFFICIALS

ATKINSON, SHERI 187.00
BAUMGARTNER, NANCY 189.75
BEADERSTADT SHEETS, BETH 126.50
BEHOUNEK, CAROL 189.75
BENSON, FONDA 365.75
BLY, KATHRYN 187.00
BLY, RACHEL 187.00
BONATH, GAIL 189.75
CONN, FRANCES 187.00
COWAN, DELORIS 187.00
COX, KATHERINE 178.75
CRANE, VICKY 178.75
CROTTS, JILL 187.00
DALE, CAROL 195.00
DAVIS, JOYCE 165.00
DEPPE, MARILYN 324.50
DOUGHAN, CONNI 104.50
DUNN, NATALIE 187.00
ESTES, SHANE 165.00
FALCK, SANDRA 162.25
FATZINGER, REBECCA 167.75
FERNEAU, RITA 181.50

FISCH, KATHY 178.75



FREDERICKS, KATHLEEN
FREEBORN, PHYLLIS
GRABINSKI, DEANNE
GUSTAFSON, PATRICIA
HAMMEN, JEANNE
HASH, MARSHA
HAWKINS, PAMELA
HUDNUT, DIXIE
HURST, ANGELA
HUTCHINSON, SUSAN
IEZEK, TERI

JORDAN, CAROL
KAUP, KELLY
KINSETH, DELORES
KRIEGEL, CARLA
LAKOSE, RACHEL
LATCHAM, VERA
LONGMAN, DEBRA
MANATT, ELIZABETH
MANNING, SANDRA
MATHEWS, ROSE
MCKEE, JOAN
MEREDITH, PHYLLIS
MILBURN, SHIRLEY
MILLS, DEBRA
MONTANO, CONNIE
OXENREIDER, SARAH
PEAK, JANIS

PERRI, JEAN

PIERCE, CHARLOTTE
PURVIS, MILDRED
READ, DEBBIE
ROBERTSON, DIANE
SCHUSTER, IVY
SHARER, SHERI
SINKLER, BECKY
SINKLER, JENNIFER
STARKEY, VIRGINIA
STERK, GINGER
TOMLINSON, KATHRYN
TREMMEL, SHIRLEY
VANERSVELDE, JANET
WHERRY, CASSANDRA
WILLRICH, LOLA
WILSON, COLETTE
WILSON, LARRY
WOLF, LORRAINE
WOODS, CAROLYN
WRAY, JO

WYKOFF, MARILYN
TREASURER
ANDERSON, JENNIFER
DOLL, ERIENNE
HUTCHCRAFT, JESSICA
LATCHAM, KAY
MASCHMANN, SIERRA
NORRIS, JENNIFER
ROSS, SANDY

RUDD, ANGELA
SUTFIN, BRENDA

187.00
299.75
165.00
341.00
327.25
324.50
346.50
479.50
324.50
110.00
187.00
561.25
165.00
159.50
354.00
187.00
132.00
204.00
181.50
327.25
187.00
178.75
363.00
528.00
104.50
180.00
332.75
187.00
187.00
178.75
178.75
181.50
346.50
332.75
216.00
167.75
167.75
189.75
445.50
104.50
381.00
198.00
187.00
120.00
181.50
198.00
178.75

99.00
380.00
178.75

22,948.20

8,974.86
33,190.81
54,595.76
33,194.40
30,024.77
70,834.00
32,895.00
51,500.45



TINDLE, MEGAN
COUNTY ATTORNEY
BESST, ELIZABETH
COX, JULIA
HOPWOOD, DANE
KLAVER, BART
MEYER, JODI

SHERIFF

BECK, KENNETH
CHENEY, JONATHAN
CRISWELL, JEFFREY
DISNEY-BRUGGEMAN, DAWN
FOSTER, TRAVIS

KIES, DOUGLAS

KIVI, STEVEN
KRIEGEL, MATTHEW
KRIEGEL, THOMAS
MASCHMANN, MATTHEW
MENNINGA, DAVID
MEYER, JOSEPH

SEE, RODNEY

SHIVER, STANLEY
SIMPSON, MATTHEW
SLINGS, LAUREN
VANDERLEEST, JOEL
WARNICK, STEVEN
RECORDER
HOSCH-LORENZEN, LAUREN
LONGHENRY, DIANNA
NOOK, TAMARA

WY CKOFF, LORA
SECONDARY ROAD
BRAU, DARYL

BRAU, SCOTT

BREHM, LYLE

BYERS, MARK
DESROCHERS, KENNETH
DURR, LAURA

EHRET, DARRIN
EICKHOFF, SHANE
GOODRICH, MATTHEW
HALL, DAVID
HAYNES, JOHN
HENDRIX, DENNIS
JACK, ALEXANDER
JAMES, WILLIAM
JOHNSON, ROBERT
KILMER, KEVIN

KING, DOUGLAS
KLINE, EDWARD
KRUMM, MARCUS
KUDART, KOLTEN
KUNTZ, CRAIG
MCCAIN, JARED
MCCAMMANT, DANIEL
MELDREM, TANNER
MILLER, RYAN
OWENS, JAMES
REEDY, GREGORY
SCHOCK, AARON

39,880.67

774.20
25,951.97
55,134.37

106,758.00
38,054.95

47.50
69,105.60
66,796.34
66,786.97
66,591.03
78,879.18
75,492.62

28.50
98,558.00
81,082.10
74,077.99
79,252.52
76,253.20

38.00
73,448.13

104.50
93,094.00
410.13

5,866.65
70,531.00
4,215.00
49,998.62

40,697.47
21,480.85
28,790.40
59,154.76
54,242.80
48,610.05
54,010.66
54,385.67
56,755.37
38,004.08
19,528.00
64,747.12
20,504.48
37,778.01
56,294.53
53,362.84
56,182.28
66,068.01
57,173.22

2,120.00
59,750.61
53,290.65
52,232.95
52,552.95
62,918.82
59,455.75
57,348.70
52,703.56



SUTFIN, BRANDON
SUTFIN, SEAN
TAYLOR, EMMETT
TAYLOR, LESLIE
WARDEN, RICHARD
WILLIS, BART
VETERAN AFFAIRS
ANDREWS, INA
CARLSON, RODNEY
COLLUM, ROBERT
MEYER, UWE
SCHUCK, RUSSELL
STOLL, LINDA
CONSERVATION
ANDREWS, AMY
CURRENT, MELISSA
MOYER, MONICA
MOYER, RICHARD
OLSON, DEBRA
OLSON, TIMMIE
ROSS, JACOB
ROZENDAAL, COLE
SCHREUR, DANIEL
SIMPSON, COREY
VAVROCH, MARK
SANITARIAN/ZONING
GRIFFITH, JUSTIN
ROADSIDE MGMT
TISH, EUGENE
GENERAL ASSISTANCE

GABLE, GABRIELLE
MEDICAL EXAMINER
HANLON, ROBERT
PAULSON, JAMES
SMITH, TRACI
DISPATCHER/JAILER
ATCHER, MICHELLE
CARPENTER, CECILY
CONSTANTINO, MARGI
DARLAND, JENNIFER
DENNY, EMILY
GRITSCH, ASHLEY
HARTGERS, SANDRA
HAWKINS, RHONDA
KENDALL, ROBERT
PRICE, BRENDA
ROBERTSON, STEVEN
ROBISON, KAYLENE
SEE, JERRICA
WEARMOUTH, WHITNEY
WRAY, MATHEW

MAINTENANCE/CUSTODIAL

WILHELM, ROBERT

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

NOOK, GALYN

ZONING BOARD/COMMISSION

BERRY, KIRK
CHENEY, ROGER
HAWORTH, ROBERT
KRIEGEL, BETHANY

53,787.12
31,420.08

700.00
58,698.57
34,204.51
40,286.85

330.00
360.00
180.00
330.00
28,867.68
300.00

45,037.83
1,065.00
5,054.00
4,970.00

834.00
734.00
6,049.00
9,654.40

42,993.63

11,744.99

58,190.16

54,519.68

1,686.75

6,904.08
23,934.40

150.00
15,275.00
750.00

50,151.20
6,795.01
45.13
60,597.09
54,983.63
43,117.27
11,980.45
55,934.39
62,443.75
37,369.45
4,459.05
48,505.92
38,535.75
23,646.40
48,160.73

55,689.34
78,622.36
50.00
50.00

75.00
25.00



MC DONOUGH, HOWARD
SLEEUWENHOEK, LYNN
SWANSON, RICHARD
THOMPSON, RAYMOND
VANDYKE, COLEEN
VANERSVELDE, ROGER
WILSON, GARY

COUNTY SERVICES
DAILY, BRENDA

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

PAUL, BRIAN

ASSESSOR/BOARD OF REVIEW

CLINE, ALYSSA

CLINE, JULIE

GIRVAN, ALLISON
HELM, STACY

JACK, BLAKE
JOHNSON, TERI

LITTLE, ALEXIS

MAWE, LYNN

MILLER, BRIDGET
STEVENSON, AMY
SUTHERLAND, ALYSSA
VAN ARKEL, ZACHARY
TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS
BAEZA PORTER, LINDA
BRAU, DANIEL

BRAU, MARTHA
BROWN, DOUGLAS

CLAYTON, JAMES
CLINE, ROGER

CORDES, KENNETH
DAWLEY, DAN
FERNEAU, DAVID
FREDERICKS, MICHAEL
GRIER, LAURIE
GRIER, THOMAS
HAINES, SHARON
HARRIS, DAVID
HELM, STACY
HENDRICKSON, MARK
HENNING, JERRY
HUDNUT, LARRY
JAMES, MARY
JOHNSON, LYLE
KELLER, MARVIN
KILMER, HARRY
KILMER, LATRICIA
KING, DAVID
KLAASSEN, CHARLES
KLENK, DARWIN
KLENK, DAVID
KLENK, FAYE
LIDTKA, RANDY
LOWRY, GARY
MAUSS, DAN

OGLE, THOMAS
PETERS, ROGER
PLESEK, DOUGLAS
ROLAND, DUANE
ROUDABUSH, CALVIN

50.00
150.00
100.00
175.00

50.00
100.00
175.00

2,069.28
53,600.16

2,439.00
65,024.12
54,352.21

450.00
450.00
30,733.18
4,339.44
450.00
450.00
86,111.20
69,542.76
450.00

50.00
100.00
230.50

25.00

75.00
25.00

50.00
50.00
122.50
180.50
150.75
100.00
250.00
75.00
96.75
75.00
125.00
50.00
663.00
50.00
50.00
75.00
133.00
100.00
75.00
25.00
50.00
25.00
75.00
25.00
250.00
250.00
75.00
50.00
75.00
75.00



SCHALMO, PETER 250.00

SCHULTZ, CLIFTON 50.00
SEBETKA, JR, WESLEY 50.00
THOMPSON, CONNIE 75.00
URFER, RONALD 75.00
VAN ARKEL, ZACHARY 50.00
WHITSELL, GARY 50.00

Moved by Dawley, 2" by Tindle to adjourn. 3 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Jason Roudabush, Chairman



